
Army West Point  -vs- Lafayette 
3/22/2026 at Easton, Pa. (Kamine Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Robbie Penswick (2-4)
Loss: Trey Zaffiro (0-3)
HBP: Josiah Overbeek, Alex Payne
PB: Brandon Doubek (1)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Army West Point 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 10 12 1
Lafayette 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 9 6

Army West Point 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Addison Ainsworth cf 5 2 2 1 1 1 0
Chris Barr 2b 4 2 2 2 1 0 0
Josiah Overbeek dh/p 3 2 1 0 1 0 2
William Parker lf 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
Thomas Schreck ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Carter Hewitt 1b 5 0 2 3 0 2 2
Jack Quinlan c 5 0 0 0 0 3 5
Zac Farrell rf 5 1 0 0 0 1 0
David Dubrule 3b 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Trey Ates p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robbie Penswick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 10 12 8 3 9 9

2B: Addison Ainsworth (1); William Parker (1); Carter Hewitt (1)
SB: Chris Barr (2); Josiah Overbeek (1); Carter Hewitt (1)
CS: Addison Ainsworth (1)
HBP: Josiah Overbeek (1)
E: Chris Barr (1)

Lafayette 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Barrist 2b 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Boden Fernsler 1b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Matt Colella ss 5 0 3 1 0 0 0
Jack Mislan lf 4 1 1 1 1 3 2
Charlie Chropuvka dh 5 1 2 3 0 0 2
Will Dobil 3b 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Brandon Doubek c 2 0 0 0 1 2 4
    Kyle McKernan c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bode Grieve rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Teddy Cashman rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ryan Ulisse cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Trey Zaffiro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Payne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Reese p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braden Pomponi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pat Walega p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kellen Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 5 9 5 3 13 10

2B: Matt Colella (1); Ryan Ulisse (1)
HR: Charlie Chropuvka (1)
HBP: Boden Fernsler (1); Kyle McKernan (1)
E: Alex Barrist (2); Boden Fernsler (1); Will Dobil (1); Teddy
Cashman (1); Trey Zaffiro (1)

Army West Point IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trey Ates 4.0 2 0 0 1 6 1 0 0 0 15 16 2 4 –
Robbie Penswick (W, 2-4) 3.2 4 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 15 17 3 3 –
Josiah Overbeek 1.1 3 4 4 0 2 0 0 2 0 7 9 2 0 –
Totals 9 5 5 3 13 1 0 2 0 37 42 7 7

Lafayette IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trey Zaffiro (L, 0-3) 4.2 3 2 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 18 19 7 2 –
Alex Payne 0.1 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 0 0 –
James Reese 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 –
Braden Pomponi 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 –
Pat Walega 0.1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 –
Kellen Moore 1.2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 –
Totals 12 10 2 3 9 0 0 1 0 42 46 12 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

Army West Point - Top of 1st ARM LAF
Addison Ainsworth struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Chris Barr popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
Josiah Overbeek flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Lafayette - Bottom of 1st ARM LAF
Alex Barrist grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Boden Fernsler singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Matt Colella doubled to left field (0-0); Boden Fernsler advanced to third. 0 0
Jack Mislan struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Charlie Chropuvka grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Army West Point - Top of 2nd ARM LAF
William Parker singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Thomas Schreck flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
William Parker advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Carter Hewitt reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); William Parker out at third ss to 3b. 0 0
Jack Quinlan flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Lafayette - Bottom of 2nd ARM LAF
Will Dobil grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Brandon Doubek walked (0-0). 0 0
Bode Grieve struck out swinging (0-0); Brandon Doubek advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Ryan Ulisse struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Army West Point - Top of 3rd ARM LAF
Zac Farrell fouled out to c (0-0). 0 0
David Dubrule flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Addison Ainsworth walked (0-0). 0 0
Addison Ainsworth out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Lafayette - Bottom of 3rd ARM LAF
Alex Barrist grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Boden Fernsler struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Matt Colella flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Army West Point - Top of 4th ARM LAF
Chris Barr flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Josiah Overbeek singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
William Parker reached first on an error by 1b (0-0); Josiah Overbeek advanced to second. 0 0
Thomas Schreck struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Carter Hewitt struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Lafayette - Bottom of 4th ARM LAF
Jack Mislan struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Charlie Chropuvka reached first on an error by 2b (0-0). 0 0
Will Dobil flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Brandon Doubek struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0



 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Army West Point - Top of 5th ARM LAF
Jack Quinlan struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Zac Farrell grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 0
David Dubrule singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Addison Ainsworth reached first on an error by p, advanced to second (0-0); David Dubrule advanced to
third. 0 0
Alex Payne to p for Trey Zaffiro. 0 0
Chris Barr singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Addison Ainsworth scored, unearned; David Dubrule scored,
unearned. 2 0
Josiah Overbeek hit by pitch (0-0); Chris Barr advanced to second. 2 0
William Parker singled to third base (0-0); Josiah Overbeek advanced to second; Chris Barr advanced to
third. 2 0
Thomas Schreck reached first on an error by 2b (0-0); William Parker advanced to second; Josiah Overbeek
advanced to third; Chris Barr scored, unearned. 3 0
Carter Hewitt singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Thomas Schreck advanced to third; William Parker scored,
unearned; Josiah Overbeek scored, unearned. 5 0
Carter Hewitt stole second. 5 0
Jack Quinlan struck out swinging (0-0). 5 0

Lafayette - Bottom of 5th ARM LAF
Robbie Penswick to p for Trey Ates. 5 0
Bode Grieve popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 0
Ryan Ulisse grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 0
Alex Barrist grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 0

Army West Point - Top of 6th ARM LAF
James Reese to p for Alex Payne. 5 0
Zac Farrell struck out looking (0-0). 5 0
David Dubrule struck out swinging (0-0). 5 0
Addison Ainsworth doubled to right center (0-0). 5 0
Chris Barr walked (0-0). 5 0
Josiah Overbeek grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 5 0

Lafayette - Bottom of 6th ARM LAF
Boden Fernsler struck out swinging (0-0). 5 0
Matt Colella singled to right field (0-0). 5 0
Jack Mislan walked (0-0); Matt Colella advanced to second. 5 0
Charlie Chropuvka singled to right field (0-0); Jack Mislan advanced to second; Matt Colella advanced to
third. 5 0
Will Dobil flied out to cf (0-0). 5 0
Brandon Doubek struck out swinging (0-0). 5 0

Army West Point - Top of 7th ARM LAF
Braden Pomponi to p for James Reese. 5 0
William Parker popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 0
Thomas Schreck singled to center field (0-0). 5 0
Carter Hewitt struck out swinging (0-0). 5 0
Jack Quinlan flied out to cf (0-0). 5 0

Lafayette - Bottom of 7th ARM LAF
Teddy Cashman pinch hit for Bode Grieve. 5 0
Teddy Cashman struck out swinging (0-0). 5 0
Ryan Ulisse doubled to left field (0-0). 5 0
Alex Barrist walked (0-0). 5 0
Boden Fernsler grounded out to p (0-0); Alex Barrist advanced to second; Ryan Ulisse advanced to third. 5 0
Matt Colella singled to third base, RBI (0-0); Alex Barrist advanced to third; Ryan Ulisse scored. 5 1
Jack Mislan struck out swinging (0-0). 5 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Army West Point - Top of 8th ARM LAF
Teddy Cashman to rf. 5 1
Pat Walega to p for Braden Pomponi. 5 1
Zac Farrell reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (0-0). 5 1
David Dubrule grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 1
Addison Ainsworth singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf, RBI (0-0); Zac Farrell scored,
unearned. 6 1
Chris Barr singled to second base (0-0); Addison Ainsworth advanced to third, scored on an error by 2b,
unearned. 7 1
Kellen Moore to p for Pat Walega. 7 1
Chris Barr stole second. 7 1
Josiah Overbeek walked (0-0). 7 1
Josiah Overbeek stole second; Chris Barr stole third. 7 1
William Parker doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Josiah Overbeek scored; Chris Barr scored. 9 1
Thomas Schreck flied out to lf (0-0). 9 1
Carter Hewitt doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); William Parker scored, unearned. 10 1
Jack Quinlan struck out looking (0-0). 10 1

Lafayette - Bottom of 8th ARM LAF
Charlie Chropuvka flied out to lf (0-0). 10 1
Will Dobil struck out looking (0-0). 10 1
Josiah Overbeek to p. 10 1
/  for Robbie Penswick. 10 1
Kyle McKernan pinch hit for Brandon Doubek. 10 1
Kyle McKernan hit by pitch (0-0). 10 1
Teddy Cashman popped up to 2b (0-0). 10 1

Army West Point - Top of 9th ARM LAF
Kyle McKernan to c. 10 1
Zac Farrell grounded out to 3b (0-0). 10 1
David Dubrule flied out to lf (0-0). 10 1
Addison Ainsworth lined out to 3b (0-0). 10 1

Lafayette - Bottom of 9th ARM LAF
Ryan Ulisse struck out looking (0-0). 10 1
Alex Barrist singled to left center (0-0). 10 1
Boden Fernsler hit by pitch (0-0); Alex Barrist advanced to second. 10 1
Matt Colella popped up to 1b (0-0). 10 1
Jack Mislan singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Boden Fernsler advanced to second; Alex Barrist scored. 10 2
Charlie Chropuvka homered to right field, 3 RBI (0-0); Jack Mislan scored; Boden Fernsler scored. 10 5
Will Dobil struck out looking (0-0). 10 5


